08-24-2009



	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	10357168		<u>142564</u>
09		Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.	
8-11	1. A. Name of conveying part [1] Antoine LABRUNIE [2] Arnaud DELAILLE [3] Sylvie GENIES B. Additional name(s) of contents.	onveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receivir COMMISSARIAT A L'. ATOMIQUE 25 RUE LEBLANC, BA "LE PONANT D", F-75 PARIS, FRANCE	ENERGIE ATIMENT
	3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other		B. Additional name(s) & addres □Y	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No
	A. Patent Application No.(C. Title of Application: M	filed together with a new applica s) Additional numbers atta ETHOD FOR PULSED CH	B. Patent No.(s)	
•	5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and p	patents involved: 1

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\frac{40.00}{} 7. A.

B. Enclosed (Check No. 221110)

Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.

Statement and signature.

the original document

Name: William P. Berridge

Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

P.O. Box 320850

Alexandria, VA 22320-4850

08/21/2009 MJAMA1

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and convergence and attached copy is a true cop

William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,02 Justin T Lingard, Registration No. 61,27

Date: August 17, 2009

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

PATENT REEL: 023132 FRAME: 0885

00000004 12461579

A	S	SI	G	N	N	Æ	N	П

			Antoine LABRUNII		
-8)	Insert	(2)	Arnaud DELAILLE	(6)	_
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Sylvie GENIES		
		(4)	<u> </u>	(8)	
		each to		of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid straigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over	
ı	Insert Name of		Commissariat à l'E	angia Atomiana	
))	Assignee Insert Address	of (9)			_
	Assignee	(10)	25 rue Ledianc, Bat	iment "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, France (FR)	
		the c inve	ntire right, title and interest for ntion, and in all applications for inuation, international, confirm	nee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ion certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	•
i)	Insert	(11)	Method for p	ulsed charging of a battery in	
	Identification such as Title, Ca		an autonomou	s system comprising a supercapac	ita
	Number, or Fore	eign			
	Application Nun		1.4	2567	
		(Att	orney Docket No14	۷ ـ J U نام)
			thich the undersigned has (have yen date herewith or	e) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on August	12, 2009	
)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nun	nber	
d pate plicati signe	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation e in every way poss 3) Each undersign	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem necessed agrees to exemple to be a first or division there ible in obtaining ed agrees to exemple.	August 17, cute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also the sary. The sary is the sary in control of the sary in	amection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissure execute separate assignments in connection with such applications meetion with any interference which may be declared concerning any lication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the fifth such interference. and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with	
olication of the control of the cont	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the invention into as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation e in every way poss 3) Each undersign or provisions of the I ach undersign nation a grant of a v 5) Each undersign fithe United States to convey the entires that this assignments of Each undersign is the I ach undersign is the I ach undersign is that this assignments is the I ach undersign is action that may be necessign in the I ach undersign is the I ach undersig	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem necessed agrees to exemple agree and thorizes an aresulting from semple agree to entire the entire binding or ed hereby grants accessary or desire	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. The august all papers necessary in configurate all papers necessary in configuration of the c	2009 mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue execute separate assignments in connection with such applications mection with any interference which may be declared concerning any lication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the ith such interference.	y
olicati 1 pate olicati signe ims o xamin ents (right i agre	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation is e in every way poss of the I ach undersign provisions of the I ach undersign nation a grant of a v 5) Each undersign for the United States to convey the entires that this assignment ion of this document ion of this document.	ed agrees to exemple, and any patent may deem necessed agrees to exemple the inobtaining ed agrees to exemple the inobtaining ed agrees to exemple the inobtaining ed agrees to perfall dufted State ed authorizes and resulting from some interest herein ent is binding or ed hereby grants excessary or desiret.	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. The same all papers necessary in conf, or any patent or reissue apprevidence and going forward we tate all papers and documents wention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of a training and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRICK able in order to comply with the	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications unection with any interference which may be declared concerning any lication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the fifth such interference. and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters sesignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives. Ex. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further to rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	y
licati l pate licati signe ims o xami ents (right agre	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation e in every way poss 3) Each undersign provisions of the I 4) Each undersign a grant of a v 5) Each undersign fitted by the I beach undersign of the United States to convey the entires that this assignm 6) Each undersign attom that may be neion of this documen	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem neces ed agrees to exempt division there ible in obtaining ed agrees to exempt division there is a second and united State ed authorizes an resulting from see interest herein ent is binding or ed hereby grants exessary or desiret, executed by t	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. The august all papers necessary in continuous and papers necessary in continuous and going forward we tute all papers and documents wention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner out application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s).	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications intention with any interference which may be declared concerning any lication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the ith such interference. and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or fithe U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has xecuted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives. Ex. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further to rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the opposite the undersigned name(s).	y
licati pate licati licati inns o camin ents o right agre	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation ion or continuation or provisions of the 14) Each undersign or provisions of the 25) Each undersign of the United States to convey the entires that this assignments that this assignment ion of this document in witness whereo	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem necessed agrees to exemple agrees to perfall united Stated authorizes and resulting from some interest herein ent is binding or ed hereby grants excessary or desiret. f, executed by to exemple agrees to exemple agrees to exemple agreement to binding or ed hereby grants excessary or desiret.	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. The same all papers necessary in conf, or any patent or reissue apprevidence and going forward we tate all papers and documents wention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of a training and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRICK able in order to comply with the	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications unection with any interference which may be declared concerning any lication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the with such interference. and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or a fifthe U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters seignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives. Exp. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for opposite the undersigned name(s). (SEAL)	y
licati pate licati igne ms o camin ents (right agre tific ordat	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation e in every way poss 3) Each undersign or provisions of the I 4) Each undersign nation a grant of a v 5) Each undersign fitted States to convey the entirest hat this assignment of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment of Each undersign eation that may be not ion of this document In witness whereous August I August I	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem neces ed agrees to exempt division there ible in obtaining ed agrees to exempt division there is to exempt a contained of the ed authorizes and ed authorizes and established in the ed authorizes and the ed authorizes and the ed authorizes and the ed authorizes and established in the ed authorizes and the ed authorizes and established executed by the executed by the edge of the edge	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. The august all papers necessary in continuous and papers necessary in continuous and going forward we tute all papers and documents wention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner out application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s).	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissus of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and interference which may be declared concerning any lication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the fifth such interference. and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives. Ex. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Antoine LABRUNIE (SEAL)	y
licati pate licati igne ms o amin ants (right) agre tific rdat	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation ion or continuation or provisions of the 14) Each undersign or provisions of the 25) Each undersign of the United States to convey the entires that this assignments that this assignment ion of this document in witness whereo	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem neces ed agrees to exempt division there ible in obtaining ed agrees to exempt division there is to exempt a contained of the ed authorizes and ed authorizes and established in the ed authorizes and the ed authorizes and the ed authorizes and the ed authorizes and established in the ed authorizes and the ed authorizes and established executed by the executed by the edge of the edge	August 17, the tall papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. The tall papers necessary in conformal papers and documents wention for Protection of Induorm all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner out application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not eliminated in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissus of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications intention with any interference which may be declared concerning any lication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the ith such interference. and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or fithe U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has xecuted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives. Exp. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further is rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for opposite the undersigned name(s). Antoine LABRUNIE (SEAL)	y
licati pate licati igne ms o ramis ents (right agre etific erdat	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation e in every way poss 3) Each undersign or provisions of the I 4) Each undersign nation a grant of a v 5) Each undersign fitted States to convey the entirest hat this assignment of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment of Each undersign eation that may be not ion of this document In witness whereous August I August I	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem necessed agrees to exemple agree and authorizes an resulting from see interest herein ent is binding or ed hereby grants excessary or desire. 1, executed by to exemple agree	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. The august all papers necessary in conton of or any patent or reissue apperience and going forward water all papers and documents vention for Protection of Induorm all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature in the said and in the date(s).	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications unection with any interference which may be declared concerning any lication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the with such interference. and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or fithe U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters satignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives. E., PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for opposite the undersigned name(s). Antoine LABRUNIE (SEAL) The Sylvie GENIES (SEAL) The Sylvie GENIES (SEAL)	y
licati pate licati igne ms o camin cright agre tific crdat:	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation ion or continuation or provisions of the 14) Each undersign or provisions of the 15) Each undersign of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment ion of this document in witness whereo August August August August 1	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem necessed agrees to exemple agree and authorizes an resulting from see interest herein ent is binding or ed hereby grants excessary or desire. 1, executed by to exemple agree	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. tute all papers necessary in configuration of the control of the contro	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissus of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and iteration based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the fifth such interference. and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. The may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives. The property of insert on this assignment any further is rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Antoine LABRUNIE (SEAL) The Antoine LABRUNIE (SEAL) The Sylvie GENIES (SEAL) (SEAL)	y
licati pate licati igne ms o camin ents (right agre attific ordat	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation ion or continuation or provisions of the 14) Each undersign or provisions of the 15) Each undersign of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment ion of this document in witness whereo August August August August 1	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem necessed agrees to exemple agree and authorizes an resulting from see interest herein ent is binding or ed hereby grants excessary or desire. 1, executed by to exemple agree	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. tute all papers necessary in contf, or any patent or reissue apple evidence and going forward water all papers and documents wention for Protection of Induorm all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRING table in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature. Inventor Signature.	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications in the continuity of the invention with such applications in the continuity of the invention, and to cooperate with the continuity of the invention, and to cooperate with the continuity of the invention, and to cooperate with the continuity of the invention, and to cooperate with the continuity of the cooperate with the continuity of the continuity of the continuity of the u.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters are continuity of the continuity of the u.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters are continuity of the unit of the continuity of the unit o	y
olicati I pate I pate ims o ents oright agree ntific te te	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation ion or continuation or provisions of the 14) Each undersign or provisions of the 15) Each undersign of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment ion of this document in witness whereo August August August August 1	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem necessed agrees to exemple agree and authorizes an resulting from see interest herein ent is binding or ed hereby grants excessary or desire. 1, executed by to exemple agree	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. tute all papers necessary in conto, or any patent or reissue apprevidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents wention for Protection of Induorm all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner out application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the in order to comply with the ne undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Si	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissus of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and interference which may be declared concerning any interference. The invention, and to cooperate with the fifth such interference. The invention, and to cooperate with the fifth such interference. The invention is not connection with strial Property or similar agreements. The invention is not executed and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. The invention is not executed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives. The PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Opposite the undersigned name(s). The Antoine LABRUNIE (SEAL) The Sylvie GENIES (SEAL)	y
licati pate pate inso mso mamin entso right agre ntific produt	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation ion or continuation or provisions of the 14) Each undersign or provisions of the 15) Each undersign of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment ion of this document in witness whereo August August August August 1	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem necessed agrees to exemple agree and authorizes an resulting from see interest herein ent is binding or ed hereby grants excessary or desire. 1, executed by to exemple agree	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. tute all papers necessary in conf, or any patent or reissue apprevidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents wention for Protection of Induorm all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner out application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not ehim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signatu	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissus of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and interference which may be declared concerning any lication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the fifth such interference. and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives. Ex. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further cerules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Opposite the undersigned name(s). Antoine LABRUNIE (SEAL) The Arnaud DELAILLE (SEAL) The Sylvie GENIES (SEAL)	y
oblicati i pate ims o xamin ents (right i agre te te te te te te	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions for the invention of the sent as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation e in every way poss 3) Each undersign or provisions of the I deach undersign nation a grant of a v 5) Each undersign of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment of Each undersign ation that may be not in of this document. In witness whereo August I August I August I August I	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem necessed agrees to exemple agree and authorizes an resulting from some interest herein ent is binding or ed hereby grants excessary or desire. 1. 2. 2009 2. 2009 2. 2009 ould preferably to the exemple agree	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. tute all papers necessary in configuration of the	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications in the continuity of the invention with such applications in the continuity of the invention, and to cooperate with the continuity of the invention, and to cooperate with the continuity of the invention, and to cooperate with the continuity of the uniterference. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the connection with the strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the conne	y
polication in pate to the control of	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersign ions for the inventions for the inventions for the invention of the sent as the Assignee 2) Each undersign ion or continuation e in every way poss 3) Each undersign or provisions of the I deach undersign nation a grant of a v 5) Each undersign of the United States to convey the entires that this assignment of Each undersign ation that may be not in of this document. In witness whereo August I August I August I August I	ed agrees to exem, and any paten may deem necessed agrees to exemple agrees and exemple agrees agreed authorizes an excessary or desire to exemple agree agr	August 17, tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. tute all papers necessary in cont(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. tute all papers necessary in continuous continuous and going forward we tute all papers and documents wention for Protection of Induorm all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner out application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, the firm of Oliff & Berring the in order to comply with the ne undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signatur	mection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue of execute separate assignments in connection with such applications in the continuity of the invention with such applications in the continuity of the invention, and to cooperate with the continuity of the invention, and to cooperate with the continuity of the invention, and to cooperate with the continuity of the uniterference. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the connection with the strial Property or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the conne	y

RECORDED: 08/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 023132 FRAME: 0886